number will be adjusted for any future bonus issue of shares or stock split or consolidation of shares or 

merger or demerger or sale of division and also may further be adjusted at the discretion of the Board 

for any other corporate action(s).  

The salient features of ESOS 2022 are as follows: 

1. Total number of options to 

be granted 

404 (four hundred and four) for issuing equal number of equity 

shares of Rs.10/- each credited as fully paid up. 

ESOS 2022 provides for grant of Options to the Eligible 

Employees in accordance with the terms and conditions set out 

in the Scheme. Each Option shall entitle an Option Grantee to